

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1272 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Vaibhav Wasudeo EkadePETITIONER

V/S

The Additional Divisional Commissioner,RESPONDENT
Amravati Division, Amravati And Others

Mr. PRITESH N. ATKAR, ADV. FOR PETITIONER

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J

DATE : 7th March, 2025

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER,
STAND OVER TO 13/03/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)