



272-2025

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1272 OF 2025**

**(Vaibhav Wasudeo Ekade Vs. The Additional Divisional Commissioner, Amravati Division & Ors.)**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. Pritesh Atkar, Counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms K.P. Marpakwar, A.G.P for respondent nos. 1 and 2/State.

.....

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**  
**MAY 5, 2025**

Notice issued to respondent nos. 3 and 4 is  
awaited.

2] List once the aforesaid respondents are  
served.

3] Interim relief to continue till then.

4] In addition to usual mode, the petitioner  
may serve the un-served respondents through all  
permissible modes, including service by speed post, and  
file affidavit of service.

**(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)**

Sumit